



## Multi-Purpose Recreation Fields and Regional Stormwater Treatment System

Bid Tabulation

Bids Received at 2pm on May 19, 2020

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Quirk Construction Corp.		R.A.D. Sports		David W. White and Son, Inc.		Severino	Trucking	Heimlich	Landscaping
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Schedule 1 - Common Items</b>													
1.00	Mobilization, Project Management, and Demobilization (Max 8% of Total Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 286,780.00	\$ 286,780.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 206,347.00	\$ 206,347.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
1.01	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) & Monitoring	LS	1	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1.02	Implement & Maintain Approved Dust & Erosion Controls	LS	1	\$ 90,025.00	\$ 90,025.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 240,654.00	\$ 240,654.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
1.03	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1.04	Site Preparation - Rec Fields	LS	1	\$ 71,825.00	\$ 71,825.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 140,832.00	\$ 140,832.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
1.05	Exploratory Excavations	CY	100	\$ 36.80	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.56	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
1.06	Turf Establishment, Cleanup & Restoration	LS	1	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 236,411.00	\$ 236,411.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				<b>Schedule 1 Total</b>	<b>\$ 497,590.00</b>	<b>Schedule 1 Total</b>	<b>\$ 494,500.00</b>	<b>Schedule 1 Total</b>	<b>\$ 845,110.00</b>	<b>Schedule 1 Total</b>	<b>\$ 789,000.00</b>	<b>Schedule 1 Total</b>	<b>\$ 595,000.00</b>
<b>Schedule 2 - Recreational Fields Earthwork, Drainage &amp; Site Improvements</b>													
2.00	Earthwork for Recreational Fields, Earthen Berm & Parking Lot	LS	1	\$ 506,060.00	\$ 506,060.00	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 585,002.00	\$ 585,002.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
2.01	Ledge Removal and Disposal (\$50 min/CY)	CY	800	\$ 67.90	\$ 54,320.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 53.45	\$ 42,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00
2.02	Stockpiled Re-handle & Material Compaction	LS	1	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 25,428.00	\$ 25,428.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2.03	Gravel Parking Lot & Emergency Access Drive (General Gravel Section)	SY	2,100	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 18.41	\$ 38,661.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00
2.04	Gravel Access Road (Access Drive Section)	SY	2,200	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 4,796.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,000.00
2.05	DPW Access Road (Access Drive Section)	SY	2,100	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 4,746.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00
2.06	Grass-Lined Swale	LF	1,260	\$ 8.90	\$ 11,214.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 22,780.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,300.00
2.07	BMP-1 Subsurface Stormwater Chamber, Stone & Fabric	LS	1	\$ 148,716.00	\$ 148,716.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 139,747.00	\$ 139,747.00	\$ 183,267.00	\$ 183,267.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2.08	BMP-2 Subsurface Gravel Wetlands Construction	SF	22,200	\$ 2.42	\$ 53,724.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 73,260.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 73,704.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 111,000.00
2.09	Wetland Soil	CY	140	\$ 112.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 43.04	\$ 6,025.60	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00
2.10	3/4" Washed Stone (AASHTO #5 Stone)	Ton	570	\$ 43.00	\$ 24,510.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 34.62	\$ 19,733.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,250.00
2.11	3/8" Pea Gravel (AASHTO #8 Stone)	Ton	72	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 53.22	\$ 3,831.84	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00
2.12	Stone Fill, Class C (NHDOT Item 585.3)	Ton	265	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,105.00	\$ 82.28	\$ 21,804.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,950.00
2.13	Outlet Control Structure (Subsurface Chambers POCS-1)	EA	1	\$ 11,614.00	\$ 11,614.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 7,555.00	\$ 7,555.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2.14	Outlet Control Structure (BMP-2 - POCS-2)	EA	1	\$ 8,374.00	\$ 8,374.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,262.00	\$ 7,262.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2.15	8" Perf. Underdrain	LF	56	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 24.84	\$ 1,391.04	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00
2.16	12" Perf. Underdrain	LF	635	\$ 35.50	\$ 22,542.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 31.88	\$ 20,243.80	\$ 61.00	\$ 38,735.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,225.00
2.17	15" Perf. Underdrain	LF	125	\$ 35.50	\$ 4,437.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 41.26	\$ 5,157.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
2.19	12" CPE Plastic Pipe (Smooth Interior)	LF	5	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
2.20	15" CPE Plastic Pipe (Smooth Interior)	LF	220	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 6,083.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00
2.21	18" CPE Plastic Pipe (Smooth Interior)	LF	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 33.87	\$ 2,032.20	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
2.22	24" CPE Plastic Pipe (Smooth Interior)	LF	30	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
2.23	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class V)	LF	55	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 49.49	\$ 2,721.95	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00
2.24	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class V)	LF	295	\$ 59.00	\$ 17,405.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 16,815.00	\$ 43.77	\$ 12,912.15	\$ 73.00	\$ 21,535.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,650.00
2.25	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class V)	LF	50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 68.76	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
2.26	Catch Basins	EA	5	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 2,650.80	\$ 13,254.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.27	Drainage Manhole (4' Diameter)	EA	8	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 30,760.00	\$ 3,789.25	\$ 30,314.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2.28	2" - 6" Washed Stone (Forebay Floor and Forebay Weir)	Ton	80	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44.28	\$ 3,542.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
2.29	Headwall	CY	16	\$ 635.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 729.38	\$ 11,670.08	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
2.32	Porous Media Infiltration Bed	SY	1,690	\$ 17.50	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 31,265.00	\$ 20.64	\$ 34,881.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,700.00
2.33	Porous Pavement	Ton	350	\$ 209.00	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 215.25	\$ 75,337.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 122,500.00
2.34	General Hot Bituminous Pavement	SY	930	\$ 55.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 54.77	\$ 50,936.10	\$ 51.00	\$ 47,430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,900.00
2.35	Pavement Marking	LF	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
2.36	Pavement Symbols	SF	14	\$ 22.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 36.96	\$ 3.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00

2.37	Bituminous Sidewalk	SY	110	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 48.45	\$ 5,329.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00		
2.38	Stone Dust Walk	SY	465	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,882.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 16.61	\$ 7,723.65	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,950.00		
2.39	Wood Guardrail	LF	260	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 41.58	\$ 10,810.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 15,860.00		
2.40	6' Chain Link Fence	LF	850	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 40,800.00		
2.41	Security Gate	EA	2	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		
2.42	Traffic Signs	EA	15	\$ 445.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 101.60	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00		
2.43	Bollard	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
2.44	Removable Bollard	EA	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
2.45	Tree Planting (2.5-3" Caliper)	EA	60	\$ 677.50	\$ 40,650.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 979.13	\$ 58,747.80	\$ 890.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
2.46	Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 151,120.00	\$ 151,120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00		
				Quirk Construction Corp.				R.A.D. Sports		David W. White and Son, Inc.		Severino Trucking		Heimlich Landscaping	
<i>Bid Item No.</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>		
2.47	Solar Powered Lights for Parking	EA	3	\$ 4,496.00	\$ 13,488.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,924.00	\$ 14,772.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
				<b>Schedule 2 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,547,173.50</b>	<b>Schedule 2 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,738,826.00</b>	<b>Schedule 2 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,433,028.87</b>	<b>Schedule 2 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,482,130.00</b>	<b>Schedule 2 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,728,190.00</b>		
<b>Schedule 3 - Utilities</b>															
3.00	8" Water Main	LF	1,120	\$ 48.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 76,160.00	\$ 54.15	\$ 60,648.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 86,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 95,200.00		
3.01	Water Main Connection (SS Tapping Sleeve w/ 8" Valve)	EA	1	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
3.02	Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 10,045.00	\$ 10,045.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 5,557.00	\$ 5,557.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
3.03	Water Service Connection and Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
3.04	1-1/2" Water Service Pipe	LF	260	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 33.34	\$ 8,668.40	\$ 31.50	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,960.00		
3.05	Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
3.06	Water Spigot	EA	2	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
3.07	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00		
3.08	Water Fountain	EA	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 6,191.00	\$ 6,191.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
				<b>Schedule 3 Total</b>	<b>\$ 98,405.00</b>	<b>Schedule 3 Total</b>	<b>\$ 123,380.00</b>	<b>Schedule 3 Total</b>	<b>\$ 104,002.40</b>	<b>Schedule 3 Total</b>	<b>\$ 128,205.00</b>	<b>Schedule 3 Total</b>	<b>\$ 142,460.00</b>		
<b>Schedule 4 - Recreational Field Synthetic Turf &amp; Site Amenities</b>															
4.00	Field 1 Synthetic Turf Field	LS	1	\$ 754,523.00	\$ 754,523.00	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 746,180.00	\$ 746,180.00	\$ 857,000.00	\$ 857,000.00	\$ 935,000.00	\$ 935,000.00		
4.01	Ball Netting System	LF	920	\$ 156.00	\$ 143,520.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 130,640.00	\$ 142.10	\$ 130,732.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 287,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 92,000.00		
4.02	4' BVCL Fence	LF	1,230	\$ 45.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 47,970.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 56,826.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 72,570.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 76,260.00		
4.03	4' BVCL Single Swing Gate	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00		
4.04	4' BVCL 10' Wide Double Swing Gate	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
4.05	Goal Posts	EA	2	\$ 7,902.50	\$ 15,805.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,591.00	\$ 17,182.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
4.06	Soccer Goals	EA	4	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,826.25	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
4.07	Portable Toilets (2) in Shelter on Concrete Pad	EA	2	\$ 20,641.50	\$ 41,283.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 21,520.50	\$ 43,041.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
4.08	Mobile Bleachers	EA	1	\$ 38,230.00	\$ 38,230.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 33,612.00	\$ 33,612.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
4.09	Storage Shed on Concrete Pad	EA	1	\$ 28,282.00	\$ 28,282.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 29,052.00	\$ 29,052.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
4.10	Bike Rack	EA	3	\$ 498.50	\$ 1,495.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 3,414.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
4.11	Sport Light Foundations	EA	4	\$ 13,880.00	\$ 55,520.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 17,193.50	\$ 68,774.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 70,000.00		
4.12	Sport Light Conduits & Handholes for Future Service	LS	1	\$ 43,918.00	\$ 43,918.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 49,970.00	\$ 49,970.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
				<b>Schedule 4 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,188,586.50</b>	<b>Schedule 4 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,258,910.00</b>	<b>Schedule 4 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,193,238.00</b>	<b>Schedule 4 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,608,805.00</b>	<b>Schedule 4 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,374,660.00</b>		
<b>Schedule 5 - Regional Stormwater Treatment Systems</b>															
5.00A	Site Preparation - BMP_R1	LS	1	\$ 11,995.00	\$ 11,995.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 34,745.00	\$ 34,745.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00		
5.00B	Site Preparation - BMP R2&R3	LS	1	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 20,273.00	\$ 20,273.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
5.01	Ledge Removal and Disposal (\$50 min/CY)	CY	500	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 66.11	\$ 33,055.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00		
5.02	BMP-R1 Subsurface Gravel Wetlands Construction	SF	47,000	\$ 1.88	\$ 88,360.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 76,140.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 93,530.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 235,000.00		
5.03	BMP-R2&R3 Bioretention Basin w/ Internal Storage Reservoir	SF	39,000	\$ 2.90	\$ 113,100.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 123,630.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 195,000.00		
5.04A	Wetland Soil	CY	580	\$ 83.50	\$ 48,430.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 35.53	\$ 20,607.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,400.00		
5.04B	Bioretention Soil Mix	CY	580	\$ 84.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 42.63	\$ 24,725.40	\$ 57.50	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,400.00		
5.05	3/4" Washed Stone (AASHTO #5 Stone)	Ton	2,450	\$ 37.25	\$ 91,262.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 29.95	\$ 73,377.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 61,250.00		
5.06	3/8" Pea Gravel (AASHTO #8 Stone)	Ton	545	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 22,345.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 20,655.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,075.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,250.00		
5.07A	Stone Fill, Class B (NHDOT Item 585.2)	Ton	750	\$ 52.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 39.51	\$ 29,632.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00		
5.07B	Stone Fill, Class C (NHDOT Item 585.3)	Ton	915	\$ 55.50	\$ 50,782.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 37,515.00	\$ 41.85	\$ 38,292.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,600.00		
5.08	Outlet Control Structure (BMP-R1 - POC3-3)	EA	1	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 10,366.00	\$ 10,366.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		

5.09	Outlet Control Structure (BMP-R2&R3 - POC5-4)	EA	1	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.10	Outlet Control Structure (BMP-R2&R3 - POC5-5)	EA	1	\$ 3,873.00	\$ 3,873.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,997.00	\$ 5,997.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.11	Outlet Control Structure (BMP-R2&R3 - POC5-6)	EA	1	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.12	Headwall	CY	10	\$ 628.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,231.40	\$ 12,314.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
5.13	Culvert Cleaning and Inlet Clearing	LS	1	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.14	Riprap, Class VII	Ton	140	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 4,767.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
5.15	Drainage Manhole (5' Diameter)	EA	2	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 8,236.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5.16	2" - 6" Washed Stone (Forebay Floor and Forebay Weir)	Ton	215	\$ 72.50	\$ 15,587.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 57.54	\$ 12,371.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00
				<b>Schedule 5 Total</b>	<b>\$ 629,491.50</b>	<b>Schedule 5 Total</b>	<b>\$ 508,070.00</b>	<b>Schedule 5 Total</b>	<b>\$ 583,045.15</b>	<b>Schedule 5 Total</b>	<b>\$ 571,760.00</b>	<b>Schedule 5 Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,252,250.00</b>
<b>Base Bid Total (Items #1.00-5.16):</b>					<b>\$ 3,961,246.50</b>		<b>\$ 4,123,686.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,158,424.42</b>		<b>\$ 4,579,900.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,092,560.00</b>
								(submitted value)	*\$4,158,332.00				

**Bid Alternate A - Synthetic Field 2 Turf**

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1	Field 2 Synthetic Turf Field	LS	1	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 805,200.00	\$ 805,200.00	\$ 667,079.00	\$ 667,079.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
A2	Ball Netting System	LF	500	\$ 154.83	\$ 77,415.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 155.59	\$ 77,795.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00
A3	4' BVCL Fence	LF	900	\$ 45.44	\$ 40,896.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,500.00
				Quirk Construction Corp.		R.A.D. Sports		David W. White and Son, Inc.		Severino Trucking		Heimlich Landscaping	
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A4	Porous Media Infiltration Bed	SY	290	\$ 16.41	\$ 4,758.90	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 21.62	\$ 6,269.80	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00
A5	Porous Pavement	TON	60	\$ 223.75	\$ 13,425.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 215.25	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
A6	Mobile Bleachers	EA	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 34,576.00	\$ 34,576.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
A7	Tree Planting (2.5-3" Caliper)	EA	6	\$ 789.00	\$ 4,734.00	\$ 962.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A8	Sport Light Foundations	EA	2	\$ 16,570.00	\$ 33,140.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 20,459.00	\$ 40,918.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
A9	Sport Light Conduits & Handholes for Future Service	LS	1	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 10,610.00	\$ 10,610.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A10	Gravel Parking Lot (General Gravel Section)	SY	2,000	\$ 21.41	\$ 42,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14.56	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00
A11	Solar Powered Lights for Parking Lot	EA	3	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 4,924.00	\$ 14,772.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>Bid Alternate A Total (Items #A1-A11):</b>					<b>\$ 979,088.90</b>		<b>\$ 1,053,830.00</b>		<b>\$ 942,879.80</b>		<b>\$ 1,128,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 996,200.00</b>
								(submitted value)	*\$942,884.00				

**Bid Alternate B - Sport Field Lighting**

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
B1	Sport Field Lighting Poles and Fixtures	EA	6	\$ 64,300.00	\$ 385,800.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 400,200.00	\$ 64,108.33	\$ 384,649.98	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 390,000.00
B2	Electrical Service Conduit	LF	1,300	\$ 48.25	\$ 62,725.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 80.22	\$ 104,286.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 56,550.00
B3	Electrical Cabinet and Transformer	LS	1	\$ 38,650.00	\$ 38,650.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 39,459.00	\$ 39,459.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
B4	Utility Connection (Eversource)	Allow	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>Bid Alternate B Total (Items #B1-B4):</b>					<b>\$ 527,175.00</b>		<b>\$ 564,650.00</b>		<b>\$ 568,394.98</b>		<b>\$ 750,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 520,550.00</b>
								(submitted value)	*\$568,394.00				

**Bid Alternate C - Snow Storage Gravel Area & Public Works Access Road Improvements**

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
C1	Heavy Duty Gravel	SY	3,800	\$ 27.90	\$ 106,020.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 14.66	\$ 55,708.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 95,000.00
C2	DPW Access Drive	SY	2,300	\$ 23.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 57,155.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,500.00
<b>Bid Alternate C Total (Items #C1-C2):</b>					<b>\$ 158,920.00</b>		<b>\$ 100,650.00</b>		<b>\$ 112,863.00</b>		<b>\$ 163,900.00</b>		<b>\$ 152,500.00</b>
								(submitted value)	*\$112,868.00				

**Bid Alternate D - Sewer Forcemain**

Bid Item No.		Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
D1	Sewer forcemain	LF	1,060	\$ 28.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 25,281.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 32,860.00
<b>Bid Alternate D Total:</b>					<b>\$ 29,680.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,430.00</b>		<b>\$ 25,281.00</b>		<b>\$ 53,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 32,860.00</b>
										(submitted value)			
<b>Bid Alternate E - Alternative Infill - Envirofill with Shock Pad</b>													
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
E1	Alternative Infill - Envirofill with Shock Pad	LS	1	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 233,500.00	\$ 233,500.00	\$ 245,856.00	\$ 245,856.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
<b>Bid Alternate E Total:</b>					<b>\$ 248,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 233,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 245,856.00</b>		<b>\$ 275,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 350,000.00</b>
<b>Bid Alternate F - Alternative Infill - Safeshell with Shock Pad</b>													
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
F1	Alternative Infill - Safeshell with Shock Pad	LS	1	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 154,300.00	\$ 154,300.00	\$ 152,576.00	\$ 152,576.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
<b>Bid Alternate F Total:</b>					<b>\$ 158,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 154,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 152,576.00</b>		<b>\$ 210,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 250,000.00</b>
<b>Bid Alternate G - Scoreboard &amp; Footings</b>													
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
G1	Scoreboard & Footings	EA	2	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 24,299.50	\$ 48,599.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
<b>Bid Alternate G Total:</b>					<b>\$ 51,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 61,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 48,599.00</b>		<b>\$ 95,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 96,000.00</b>

Awarded Base Bid & Bid Alternate F